Gorvement:

List of Invitees for 2024 Retreat RTP

13t May 2024, Clown Plaza Hotel, Vientiane Capital

Ministry of Planning and Investment (MPI)

As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

1. | Ms. Sisomboun Ounavong Director General DIC/MPI
2. | Mr. Phaylerth Phommala Director General Department of Planning
3. | PhD. Sithiroth Raspone Director General DRI/MPI
. Social Statistics
4, 'C\:Ar?ér-ll;ngg i:]a(l)uvon Director General Department, Statistics
g Bureua/MPI

5. Ms. Saymonekham Deputy Director General | DIC/MPI

Mangnormek
6 Mr. Sysomphorn Deputy Director General | DIC/MPI

" | Phetdaoheuag

7. Mr. Vanhpheng Deputy Director General | DIC/MPI

Sengmanothong
8. | Mr. Kouthong Sommala Deputy Director General | DIC/MPI
9. | Mr. Chanthaly Chansompheng | Head of Division GMS Division, DIC

. o Aid Management

10. | Ms. Sengaphone Silaphet Head of Division Division. DIC
11. | Mr. Alounsith Maniphon Head of Division General Affair Division,

DIC




International Financial

As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

12. | Mr. Phengkhit Vongpaserth Head of Division Insitute Division
. R Europe-America
13. | Mr. Souliya Chansomphou Head of Division Division, DIC
14. | Ms. Sipaphaphone Jounlamany | Head of Division I\D/I_aqrc_)-Economlc
ivision
15. | Mr. Santi Songnavong Acting Head of Division Interngnopal o
Organization Division
16. | Mr. Visone Oudomsouk Acting Head of Division A§|§-If’a0|f|c and Africa
Division. DIC
17. | Mr. Viriya Phounsiri Dgp_u?y Head of Internqtlopal o
Division Organization Division
. Deputy Head of International
18. | Mr. Anousith Sayaseng Division Organization Division
. . International
19. | Ms. Lulee Siayingyang Technicall Staff Organization Division
20. | Mr. Vilakone Soudachanh Technicall Staff International

Organization Division

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Department of

21. | Mr. Daovy Vongsay Director Ganeral International
Organization, MOFA
Department of

22. | Mr. Alomlangsy Rasvong Head of Division International alomlangsy@gmail.com 20 5522 2551
Organization, MOFA

23. | Mr. Bounpheng Sysavath Deputy Permanent NRA

Secretatry




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

24. | Mr.Phisith Phommachan Head of Division NRA

25. | Mr. Vileth Kinnavong Director General Eoeﬁga:;tment of Fiscal 20 2292 0755
26. | Mr- Vongkhamheng Director General Department of External
Vongphachan Finance
21. Head of Division Department of Fiscal
Policy
28. Head of Division D_epartment of External
Finance

Department of
29. | Ms. Phengsy Phengmeuang Director General International
Cooperation
Department of
30. Head of Division International
Cooperation

31. | PhD. Mr.Bounpun Saymounty | Director General Department of Planning

32. | Mr. Khamfong Sommala Head of Division Department of Planning | Skhamfong@yahoo.com 20 2220 7972




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

33. | Dr. Chanthamone Manithip Permanent Secretary Cabinat office 20 9995 4946
34. | PhD. Bounlerth Keowpasit Director General Department of Planning

and Finance
35. Head of Division Health Policy Division

36. | PhD. Thatsaka Saphangthong | Director General ;edp?:rigzmg of Planning thatsaka@gmail.com 20 5449 9932
37. | Mr. Alounxay Ontah Head of Division Planning Division alounxayonta@gmail.com 20 22333131

. . Department of Planning
38. | Ms. Vanh Deeliphan Director General and Finance

o Planning and Finance
39. Head of Division Division

40. | Dr. Buavanh Vilavong Permanent Secretary Cabinat Office

Aid Management
Division

41. | Mr. Lattanaphone Vongsoudthi | Head of Division




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

Department of Planning

42. | Ms. Phakksavanh Phitsamay Director General .
and Finance

Planning and Finance

43. | Mr. Bounpakone Phongphichit | Head of Division A
Division

44. | Mr. Vanna Boupha Permanent Secretary Cabinat Office
45 Mr. Phet_somphone Head of Division Internatlgnal a_nq _
Suvanhvisay cooperation Division

Department Planning
and Cooperation

46. | Mr. Vilayphong Sisomvang Director General

47,
Lao National

48. | Mr. Phoutsavath Sounthala Permanent Secretary Commissipn for Drug
Control and
Soupervision

International and

49. | Mr. Chanthala Kongthavong Head of Division ) L
cooperation Division
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List of Invitees for 2024 Retreat RTP
13t May 2024, Clown Plaza Hotel, Vientiane Capital

Development Partners:

. , UNDP Resident

2. | Matthew Johnson-Idan (Mr.) Senior Economist UN R§S|den,t matthew.johnson-idan@one.un.org 20 5551 4578
Coordinator’s Office
Mr. Arturo Romboli Deputy Representative | UNICEF aromboli@unicef.org 20 55724164 -




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

4. | Vilaykham Lasasimma Permanat Secretariat UNFPA lasasimma@unfpa.org
. Deputy Country . .
5. | Ms. Jacqueline DEGROOT Director WFP jacqueline.degroot@wfp.org 20 55520705

. Officer in Charge .
Mr. Viengprasith ILO National . .
n THIPHASOUDA Coordinator in Lao PDR thiphasouda@ilo.org 20 22207224

9. | Mr. Avi SARKAR Regional Advisor South
East Asia

10. | Mr. Michael Ronning Country Director MRonning@usaid.gov

avi.sarkar@un.org




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

11. | Ms. Shareen TULADHAR Chief of Mission 021 267795 SHTULADHAR@iom.int

Partnerships Department of Planning

12. | Mr. Franck Caussin Development Specialist | and Finance

Franckc@unops.org

13. | Mr. Rowan Fraser Country Representative | Cabinat Office rowan.fraser@gggi.org

14. | Mr. Bjoern Surborg Country Director bjoern.surborg@giz.de 02 55135464

Mr. Francois-Xavier .
DUPORGE Country Director _ duporgefx@afd.fr 02 52985115 -

. Chief Resident - .
17. | Toshio NAGASE Representative nagase.toshio@jica.go.jp 021 241100




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

Head of KfW Office and

. Portfolio .
Ms. Thavivanh Phanakhone Coordinator/KFW Office Thavivanh.phanakhone@kfw.de 02 91685336

Vientiane

Mrs. Aurelie Rigetthi Deputy Director of _ aurelie righetti@eda.admin.ch 02 55502700 -
Cooperation

Mr. Soulivanh Pattivong National Coordinator - p.soulivanh@ifad.org --

Mr. Alexander Kremer Country Manager _ akremer@worldbank.org 02 57771300 -




As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

24. | Stephen Rogerson Executive Assistant rogersonsh@state.gov

Republic of Korea Embassy

25. | Ms. Park Soung In First Secretary

FAO

26. | Mr. Chanthalath Pongmala Assistant to_FAO FAO Chanthalath.Pongmala@fao.org
Representative

Austraria Embassy

27. | Mr. Dan Heldon Head of Mission Austraria Embassy dan.heldon@dfat.gov.au

European Union (EU) / EU Delegation

28. | Mr. Vincent Vire Head of Cooperation Vincent.vire@eeas.europa.eu 02 22499033

France Embassy

Head of Development
Cooperation

29. | Ms. Nathalie Brat

nathalie.brat@diplomatie.gouv.fr 02 76464844

Japan Embassy

30. | Mr. NAKANO Junya Minister, DCM

Germany Embassy

First Secretary, Admin

. ) vw-1@vien.auswaertiges-amt.de
Affairs, Economic @ g

31. | Ms. Nicole Stechmann

10



As of 8/5/24 at 16:30 pm

- ! |Af@sOcM | | | | |

Ole Waha Rebert Director LuxDEV _ Olewaha@luxdev.com _-

Mr. Cashel Gleeson (Jeff's Charge d' Affaires a.i,

Minister and Deputy

Chief of Mission Jirusayab@mfa.go.th

35. | Ms. Jirusaya Birananda
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